CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER No. ONE (1) FINAL

PROJECT: Sidewalk & Drainage Improvements - C.M. Fagan Drive
OWNER: City of Hammond

TO CONTRACTOR:  Wainwright Construction & Maintenance, Inc.

City Project No.: 420-11918

DATE: 10-Sep-2019

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the plans and specifications:

ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION DECREASE | INCREASE
Adjust contract quantities for field conditions encountered:
"3."|Decrease Sawcut Pavements (-170 LF @ $8.00 per LF) $ 1,360.00
"4."|Increase Install New 6" th PCC SIDEWALK (+7 SY @ $58.00 per SY) $ 406.00
"3."|Decrease Install 6'-8'L SIDEWALK SLAB (-5 EA @ $450.00 per EA) 2,250.00
"8."|Increase Install HANDRAIL (+183 LF @ $25.00 per LF) 4,575.00
"9."|Increase Slab-Sod (+200 SY @ $6.00 per SY) 1,200.00
"10."|Decrease LIMESTONE (Type 610) (-13.42 TN @ $60.00 per TN) 805.20
"13."|Decrease Install Catch Basin [TYPE VI] (-2 EA @ $3,500.00 per EA) 7,000.00
"14."|Increase Install 15" RCP(A) (+10 LF @ $45.00 per LF) 450.00
"15." Decrease Install 30" RCP(A) (-126 LF @ 100.00 per LF) 12,600.00

Additional Work and/or change in Scope of Work:

Al.1.|Increase Spillways @ Each Bridge Location (+1 LS @ $3,500.00 per LS) 3,500.00
Al.2.|Increase Top Soil for Slope Length (+294 CY @ $16.00 per CY) 4,704.00
Al.3.|Special diagonal w/clear span Concrete (+1LS @ $3,000.00 per LS) 3,000.00

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:| $ 24,015.20 | $ 17,835.00

NET CHANGE - DECREASE:| $ (6,180.20)

This document shall become an amendment to the contract dated June 14, 2018, and all provisions
of the contract will apply thereto.

The sum of $ (6,180.20) is hereby SUBTRACTED FROM the original contract price and the
total adjusted price to date is therefore $ 234,204.80 .
The contract time shall be INCREASED by Thirty - Four (34) calendar days. The completion
date is therefore 10 Sep. 2019 .
Accepted: Date:
CONTRACTOR
Recommended: Date: 10-Sep-2019
T.C. gpang@, Ir. [UE
Approved: Date:

Pete Panepinto, Mayor



